

F.L. ROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

Form I-1
11-2-62

ONE COPY MUST BE FILED WITH EACH COMPLETION REPORT

Field Name Wildcat County Lea RRC Dist. No. _____
 Operator Freeport Oil Company Address 1005 V & J Tower City Midland, Texas
 Lease Name & No. Mattie Price Well No. 1 Survey Sec. 6, T-17-S
R-38-E

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
245	1/2	2.14	2.14
425	3/4	2.36	4.50
625	1	3.50	8.00
1,590	3/4	11.46	19.46
1,910	1/2	3.57	23.03
2,150	1/2	2.09	25.12
2,640	3/4	5.42	31.54
3,230	1-1/4	12.85	44.39
3,720	1	8.60	52.99
4,016	1	5.18	58.17
4,404	1-1/4	8.35	66.52
4,622	1-1/4	4.75	71.27
4,885	3/4	3.45	74.72
5,065	3/4	2.36	77.08
5,325	1/2	2.26	79.34
6,016	3/4	9.07	88.41
6,364	3/4	4.57	92.98
6,860	1	8.69	101.67
7,068	1/2	1.81	103.48
7,600	3/4	6.97	110.45
7,875	3/4	5.23	115.68

that all measured angles of inclination are in the same direction.

2. In addition, the report shall be accompanied by a sworn statement of the operator, or of someone acting at his behalf either, (1) that the well was not intentionally deviated from vertical whatsoever or, (2) that the well was deviated at random, with an explanation of the circumstances.

3. The report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled, by attaching one copy to each appropriate completion form for the well.

4. The Commission may require the submittal of the original charts, graphs, or discs resulting from the surveys.

Form I-1
11-2-62

Field Name Wildcat County Lee RRC Dist. No. _____
Operator Freeport Oil Company Address 1005 V & J Tower City Midland, Texas
Lease Name & No. Mattie Price Well No. 1 Survey Sec. 6, T-17-S
R-38-E

[illegible]

Approved By: _____
Title: _____
Date: _____

WMC INFORMATION COMM.
1970

APR 28 1970

RECEIVED
INFORMATION SURVEYS

A. Requirement of

1. An inclination survey made by persons or concerns approved by the Commission shall be filled on a form prescribed by the Commission for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when as a result of any operation the course of the well is changed.

a. The first shot point of such inclination survey shall be made at a depth not greater than 500 feet below the surface of the ground and succeeding shot points shall be made either at 500 foot intervals or at the nearest drill bit change thereto; but not to exceed 1000 feet apart.

2. Inclination surveys conforming to these requirements may be made either during the normal course of drilling or after the well has reached total depth. Acceptable directional surveys may be filled in lieu of inclination surveys.

3. Copies of all directional or inclination surveys, regardless of the reason for which they are run, shall be filled as a part of or in addition to the inclination surveys otherwise required by this rule.

B. Reports

1. The report form prescribed by the Commission shall require that it be signed and certified by a party having personal knowledge of the facts therein contained.

a. The report shall include a tabulation of the maximum drifts which could occur between the surface and the first shot point and each two successive shot points, assuming that all of the unsurveyed hole between any two shot points has the same inclination as that measured at the lowest shot point, and the total possible accumulative drift, assuming that all measured angles of inclination are in the same direction.

2. In addition, the report shall be accompanied by a sworn statement of the operator, or of someone acting at his direction on his behalf either, (1) that the well was not intentionally deviated from vertical whatsoever or, (2) that the well was deviated at random, with an explanation of the circumstances.

3. The report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled, by attaching one copy to each appropriate completion form for the well.

4. The Commission may require the submittal of the original charts, graphs, or discs resulting from the surveys.